

## 2019 Christmas Parade Entry Form

Sponsored by: The West Nassau High School Warrior Band Boosters Parade Date: Saturday, December 7, 2019 6

The theme for the 2019 parade is "The Music of Christmas".

Entrants must have completed their line-up by 9:30 AM. The parade is scheduled to begin at 11:00 AM. The parade route begins formation on Dixie Avenue and will disburse on 5th Avenue. All entries are required to complete the full parade route. Your entry number along with a copy of the parade route will be emailed a week before the parade.

Deadline for entries is November 15, 2019

Please print legibly

ORGANIZATION: \_\_\_\_\_

Brief Description for the Announcer:

CONTACT PERSON:	
ADDRESS:	
PHONE CELL PHONE (text):	
EMAIL ADDRESS:	
Entry for:	
FLOAT - length of float MOTOR VEHICLE - length of vehicle height of vehicle Spotter required? YES NO (circle one)	
ON FOOT/HORSES         Will you have walkers?         YES         (# of people)           Will unit play music?         YES         NO         (NO three or four wheelers)	NO

## **Rules and Requirements**

1. This is a family friendly parade and controversial subjects that could be interpreted as offensive will NOT be permitted. Should this occur, the entry will be pulled from the parade, entry fee will NOT be refunded and the entry will not be permitted to enter next year's parade. The West Nassau Warrior Band Boosters organization retains the right to refuse any application they deem not suitable for the venue. There is no appeal and their decision is final.

2. Candy or other objects: **Throwing** candy or any other items is strictly **prohibited**. Whether thrown from floats or by walkers, it can hurt participants or spectators in addition to spectators tend to enter the parade route and can get injured. Any such action taken by a parade participant is at the sole risk and responsibility of the participating organization and its members and will result in the inability to participate in the future. You may pass out candy or items, but **DO NOT THROW** it.

3. State law requires each operator of a towing vehicle be responsible for seeing that their trailer is properly secured and safety chains are provided (Florida Statute 316.530)

4. Horses: *Anyone* entering horses in the parade will provide a clean-up detail to follow behind the horses. SAFETY FIRST!

5. Entry Fee: \$45.00 to be sent with application. Please return the application with a self-addressed stamped envelope for your map and information regarding the parade. Please do not send cash in the mail. Check or Money Order only made payable to: Warrior Band Boosters. Mailing address PO Box 1308, Callahan, FL 32011. The entry fee is non-refundable.

## 6. NO SANTAS PLEASE!!

7. Parade Judging will begin at line-up, plese make sure you are in place by 9:30 AM. The six categories are: Best 2019 Theme Float, Best in Step, Best Motorized Entry, Best Show Horse, Best Holiday Theme, and Judges Choice.

8. The West Nassau Warrior Band Boosters organization and the Callahan Community Committee regards safety as the paramount issue at all times during the parade. We ask all parade participants NOT to THROW any type of object, including candy and beads, from their cars or floats during the parade. Please help us put on a safe and enjoyable parade for all by abiding by this rule.

9. In the event of extremely inclement weather, disaster or event where the safety of the participants and spectators of the parade may be an issue, the West Nassau Warrior Band Boosters reserves the right to cancel the parade at any time.

10. RELEASE AND INDEMNIFICATION: There is some inherent danger in participating in this event. The West Nassau Warrior Band Boosters cannot control the actions of all of the participants and spectators to the event. Each participating organization, together with its officers, directors, members, and guests, as a condition of participation by the organization, agree to assume all risks therefore on behalf of itself and its officers, directors and guests, hereby release sponsors from all claims and further, for itself and its officers, directors, members and guests, agrees to indemnify, insure, protect, defend and save harmless the West Nassau Band Boosters, West Nassau High School, Nassau County School District, the State of Florida, Town of Callahan and all of its officers and directors and members, from any loss, injury, illness, or damage, and on any action, claim, cost, demand, expense, judgement, lawsuit, or litigation, whether in law or equity, which may result from the entry or participation in the parade, or the actions of any participant or spectator.

Upon signing this application, the applicant agrees to abide by all rules and regulations set forth.

I understand the <u>West Nassau Warrior Band Boosters</u> or its representatives are not responsible for any loss or damages or personal injury which may be incurred at any time during these proceedings.

Name of Organization:\_\_\_\_\_\_ Signature of person in charge\_\_\_\_\_\_ Date \_\_\_\_\_

Persons with disabilities needing assistance in order to participate in this program should contact The West Nassau Band Boosters at wnbandboosters@gmail.com at least seventy-two hours in advance. Warrior Band Boosters, PO Box 1308, Callahan, FL 32011